
Long Term CNE Provider Coordinator

A.M. Working LLC; LT0332-1222

6889 County Road 889

Allen Texas 75002

Furquan Khan

469-409-9971

a.m.wrking@gmail.com

Accredo Health, Inc.; LT0223-0538

11411 Strang Line Road

Lenexa, KS 66215

Maureen McCullough

877-239-7156

Maureen.mccullough@accredohealth.com

AdventHealth Ottawa; LT0055-0905

1301 S Main

Ottawa, KS 66067

Debra Donoghue, RN

785-229-8404

debra.donoghue@adventhealth.com

Aesthetic Learning Lab; LT021-0922

109 Boathouse Dr.

Wildwood MO 63040

Maria Schepis, RN, MSN, ANP-C

314-605-9671

glo_with_maria@yahoo.com

Allied Health Instructors Academy; LT0310-1221 

118 South Madison Street Suite 4

Thomasville Georgia 31792

Cheryl Davis RN BSN

229-289-5898

cdavisswgtc@yahoo.com

Amberwell; LT0147-0738 (Atchison Hospital)

800 Raven Hill Drive

Atchison, KS 66002

Allison Benner, MSN, RN, CMSRN, OCN

913-360-5525

abenner@atchhosp.org

American Academy of Family Physicians; LT0278-

0312

11400 Tomahawk Creek Parkway

Leawood, KS 66211

Gaylynn Butts, BSN, RN

913-906-6386

cmecompliance@aafp.org

ARJ Infusion Services, Inc.; LT0285-0913

7930 Marshall Drive

Lenexa, KS 66214

Brian Prendergast, RN

8664518804

Bprendergast@promptcare.net

B.E. Education Group, LLC; LT0258-0310

1432 S Lindenwood Drive

Olathe, KS 66062

Barbara Wiman, RN, BSN

913-764-2163

barbara@beeducationgroup.com

Blue Valley School District; LT0174-0261

15020 Metcalf

Overland Park, KS 66223

Tara Asher, MSN, RN

913-624-2883

tasher@bluevalleyk12.org

Brighton Hospice; LT0334-0623

10601 Mission Rd. Suite 220

Leawood Kansas 66206

Jennifer Martin, MSN, BSN, RN, CHPN

913-283-7107

jmartin@brightonhospice.com

Burnout Academy; LT0326-1222

300 Southtown Circle 

rolesville NC 27571

Nicole Marsh

984-263-746

nicole.marsh@burnout2better.com

Butler Community College-Allied Health; LT0093-

0349

901 S Haverhill Road

El Dorado, KS 67042

Michele Ridder, APRN, FNP-BC

316-322-3367

mridder@butlercc.edu



Carrefour Associates; LT0280-0612

10810 E 45th Street South, #300

Tulsa, OK 74146

DeAnna L. Looper

918-688-0989

deanna@c4llc.com

Case Management Society of America - KC; LT0206-

0606

PO Box 9596

Kansas City, MO 64133

Denise Des Marteau, RN

816-353-6077

denisedmz@gmail.com

CE Nursing Provider; LT0335-0623

2525 E 53rd Ave #A105

Spokane WA 99223

Denise Beck

505-697-2612

dbeck.2006@yahoo.com

CE That Matters; LT0309-0921

3540 Wheeler Road Ste 201

Augusta, GA 30909

Megan Mendez, RN, MSN

762-254-6501

cethatmatters@gmail.com

Citizens Medical Center, Inc; LT0298-0616

100 E College Drive

Colby, KS 67701

Jenny Niblock, APRN

785-462-7511

jniblock@cmciks.com/education@cmciks.com

North Central Kansas Medical Center; LT0273-0911

155 College Drive

Concordia, KS 66901

Alison Slate, BSN, RN

785-243-8507

aslate@nckmed.com

Coffeyville Regional Medical Center; LT0099-0316

155 West College Drive

Coffeyville, KS 66901

Charlene Paolini, MSN, RN

620-252-1110

cpaolini@crmcinc.org

Community HealthCare System; LT0115-0516

PO Box 460

120 W 8th Street

Onaga, KS 66521

Lacey Niehues, BSN, RN, TCRN

785-889-5146

laceyniehues@gmail.com

Debriefing the Front Lines Inc.; LT0308-0621

9350 Pan Ridge Road

Baltimore, MD 21234

Tara Ryan, MSN, RN, CHSE, SOAR

724-448-5330

tara@debriefingthefrontlinesinc.org

Dodge City Community College; LT0003-0527

2501 N 14th Avenue

Dodge City, KS 67801

Mechele Hailey, DNP, RNC

620-471-4111

MHailey@dc3.edu

Dr. G the NP LT0322-0922

6673 Escena Blvd 

Irving TX 75039

Tranise Goodlow

504-994-8310

contact@drgthenp.com

DSD Whole Body Wellness; LT0311-1221

6208 East Inglewood Street

Mesa Arizona 85205

Barbara Smith Ed.D MSN RN

480-529-6972

debbiesuedean@gmail.com

Dusenbury Healthcare Associates, LLC; LT0306-0920

2509 N. Loch Lomond Ct

Wichita, KS 67228

Wendy Dusenbury, DNP, APRN

316-617-6502

dusenburyhcassociates@gmail.com

EagleMed, LLC; LT0208-0916

6601 Pueblo

Wichita, KS 67209

Cynthia Webster, MSN, RN

316-737-1314

cindy.webster@gmr.net



Ellsworth County Medical Center; LT0266-1010

1604 Aylward Avenue

Ellsworth, KS 67437

katie malbrough Administrative Assistant

785-810-1118

kmalbrough@ewmed.com

Elspiri Nursing Connection; LT0316-0622

1385 Highway 35

Middletown, NJ 07748

Jessica Trivett, MSN, RN, CEN, PCCN, FAEN

732-898-1222

jessica@jtrivettconsulting.com

EvaZeeWellness LLc; LT0327-1222

2766 Harney Path Suite 110

San Antonio TX 78234

Jessica Trivett

210-870-8776

evazeewellness@gmail.com

Faith Community Nurses' Assoc. of OK; LT0297-0316

1806 N Husband, #102

Stillwater, OK 74075

Marilyn Seiler, RN, MS

405-334-1630

marilynseiler72@gmail.com

Fort Scott Community College; LT0205-0506

2108 S Horton

Fort Scott, KS 66701

Darcus Kottwitz, RN, MSN

620-768-2908 x 27

darcusk@fortscott.edu

GEM Healthcare Concsulting; LT0317-0622

2810 E Trinity Mills Rd. Suite 209

Carrollton, TX 75006

Veronica Birch, BSN, RN-BC

513-800-3347

veronica@gemhealthcareconsult.com

GERTI; LT0249-0916

11875 S Sunset Drive, Suite 200

Olathe, KS 66061

Chris Osborn, RN, BSN

913-477-8252

chriso@eliinc.org

Girard Medical Center; LT0254-1272

302 N Hospital Drive

Girard, KS 66743

Joyce Geier, BSN, RN

620-724-8219 x 512

jgeier@girardmedicalcenter.com

Great Plains Health Alliance; LT0019-0149

PO Box 366, 625 3rd Street

Phillipsburg, KS 67661

Joyce Haerich, RN, BSN

785-543-2111

jhaerich@gpha.com

Greater KC Ch. of Amer. Society for Pain Mgmt; 

LT0279-0412

PO Box 12414

North Kansas City, MO 64116

Laura Habighorst, BSN, RN, CAPA, CGRN

816-729-8446

lhabighorst3@gmail.com 

Greater KC Chapter of NAPNAP; LT0203-0505

9111 NE 108th Street

Kansas City, MO 64157

Tammi Wingert, MSN, RN, CPNP, AHQ

816-234-3490

twingert@cmh.edu

Hart Healthcare Solutions LLC LT0323-0922

PO Box 630580

Lanai City HI 96763

Nena Hart MSN, RN, CDONA, CHPN, CLHP, RAC-

CT

765-661-3235

nena@harthealthcaresolutions.comHays Medical Center; LT0021-1138

2220 Canterbury Drive, Box 8100

Hays, KS 67601

Joyce Mattison, MSN, RN

785-623-5394

joyce.mattison@haysmed.com

HCA MidAmerica Clinical Education; LT0312-1221

5440 W 110th Street, Suite 400

Overland Park, KS. 66211

Valeria Finley - Interim

816-508-4069

valeria.finley@hcamidwest.com

Hutchinson Community College; LT0101-0527

1300 N. Plum

Hutchinson, KS 67501

Allison Casebolt

620-665-4931

casebolta@hutchcc.edu



Hutchinson Regional Medical Center; LT0025-1127

1701 E 23rd Street

Hutchinson, KS 67502

barbara starks

620-665-2057

starksb@hutchregional.com

In Your Home Care Services LLC; LT0328-1222

3609 Mission Avenue Suite J

Carmichael CA 95608

Eloisa Margaret Posadas

916-548-4409

nursemaggie@servicewithaheart.com

Institute for Natural Resources; LT0140-0927

2354 Stanwell Drive

Concord, CA 94520

Indra Thadani, RN, MSN

925-609-2820

dcheung@biocorp.com

Interim HealthCare; LT0305-0620

1251 SW Arrowhead, Suite 103

Topeka, KS 66604

Joan Hudson, BSN, RN-BC, LNHA

785-272-1616

joanhudson@interimhealthcare.com

Johnson County Dept. of Health & Environment; 

LT0318-0622

11875 S Sunset Drive, Suite 300

Olathe, KS 66061

Deb Kellison

913-477-8351

Just Some Podcast, LLC; LT0307-1220

PO Box 256

Altamont, KS 67330

Benjamin Cochran, DNP

620-820-9536

cochranarnp@yahoo.com

Kansas City CARE Clinic; LT0256-0609

3515 Broadway Street

Kansas City, MO  64111

Teresa Mathis

P (816) 268-1890

Teresam@kccare.org

Kansas City Hospice & Palliative Care; LT0118-0916

9001 State Line rd suite 300

Kansas City Mo 64114

Heather Murphy, BS, BSN, RN

816-276-2749

hmurphy@kchospice.org

Kansas Coalition Against Sexual & Domestic Violence; 

LT0291-0914

634 SW Harrison Street

Susan Smith, RN, BSN, SANE-A

785-232-9784

coalition@kcsdv.org; stesus64@yahoo.com

Kansas Department of Health & Environment; LT0315-

0422

1000 SW Jackson Street, Suite 330

Cricket Johnston, RN, BSN, MSN

785-296-4714 

Cricket.johnston@ks.gov

Kansas Foundation for Medical Care DBA; LT0306-

0619

800 SW Jackson, Suite 700

Brenda Davis, RN, BSN, CIC

785-271-4168

bdavis@kfmc.org

Kansas HealthCare Association; LT0030-0338

1100 SW Gage

Topeka, KS  66604

Judith Bagby, RN, BSN

785-221-1290

j.bagby@yahoo.com

Kansas Heart Hospital   LT0333-0323                                                                            

3601 N Webb Rd                                                                                                            

Wichita, KS 67226

Denise Gibbens RN                                                                            

316-650-5000                                                         

dgibbens@kansasheart.com

Kansas Home Care & Hospice Association; LT0287-

0314

PO Box 696

Ashley Boles, RN, BSN, COS-C

(620) 437-6034

aboles@axxess.com 



Kansas Hospital Association; LT0031-0161

215 SE 8th Avenue

Topeka, KS  66603

Rosanne Rutkowski, MPH, BSN, RN

785-231-1328

rosanne.rutkowski@gmail.com

Kansas State Board of Nursing; LT0108-0338

900 SW Jackson, Suite 1051

Topeka, KS 66612

Chelsey Stephenson

785-296-5062

chelsey.stephenson@ks.gov

Labette Health; LT0034-1127

1902 S Highway 59

Parsons, KS  67537

Cortney Neblett, BSN, RN                                                                         

620-820-5378/620-719-9682                                   

cneblett@LabetteHealth.com

Larned State Hospital; LT0094-0727

1301 Kansas Highway 264

Larned, KS  67550

Beckie Scripsick

620-804-0160

beckie.scripsick@ks.gov 

Last Made First; LT0319-0622

4000 Chapel View Blvd. Suite 300

Cranston, RI 02920

Yvette Ford, BSN, RN, MBA

401-365-8479

yford@lastmadefirst.com

Lawrence Memorial Hospital; LT0035-0927

325 Maine Street

Lawrence, KS  66044

Tara Avena

785-505-3072

tara.avena@lmh.org

LeadingAge Kansas; LT0102-1116

217 SE 8th Avenue

Topeka, KS  66603

Cindy Tanner

785-233-7443

nicole@leadingagekansas.org

Legal Nurse Pro; LT0329-1222

5830 E Bramble Berry Lane

Cave Creek AZ 85331

Kathleen Martin

862-253-5160

legalnurseprous@gmail.com

LifeSave; LT0281-1217

3445 N. Webb Road

Wichita , KS  67226

Jodi Cregger BSN, RN

620-792-9666

jodi.cregger@airmethods.com

Lynda Meyers and Company; LT0336-0623

15640 NE Fourth Plain BLVD Suite 106 #657

Vancouver WA 98606

Jourdan Meyers, BSN, RN

3153859614

lyndameyersco@gmail.com

Manhattan Area Technical College; LT0260-0710

3136 Dickens Avenue

Manhattan, KS 66503

Kimberly Davis, MSN, RN

785-320-4543

kimberlydavis@manhattantech.edu

MedAlign Innovative Solutions LLC; LT0320-0622

200 S. 21st St. Suite 400A

Lincoln, NE 68510

elisabeth Collins, DNP, APRN-NP

402-804-8500

medalign@outlook.com

Mental Health Assoc. of South Central KS; LT0105-

0127

555 N Woodlawn, Suite 3105

Mary Jones

Bethany Anderson (?)

BLippe@mhasck.org        mcjones@mhasck.org

Mid-America Wound Healing Society; LT0296-1215

9811 W 18th

Wichita, KS 67212

Georgina Munguya, MSN, RN

gkmunguya@gmail.com



Midland Care Connection; LT0211-0572

200 SW Frazier Circle

Topeka, KS 66606

Rendilyn Kersting FNP APRN

785-430-2199 EXT 1769

rkersting@midlandcc.org

New Birth Company; LT0290-0614

9209 W 110th Street Building #36

Overland Park, KS 66210

Kristen Miner, BSN, RN

913-735-4888

kristen.miner@newbirthcompany.com

Newman Regional Health; LT0046-0538

1201 W 12th Avenue

Emporia, KS 66801

Lisa Bullock

620-343-6800, ext. 22521

lbullock@newmanrh.org

Newton Medical Center; LT0209-0916

600 Medical Center Drive

Newton, KS 67114

Jennifer Fernandez, BSN, RN

316-283-2700 x 3711

jennifer.fernandez@newtonmed.com

NP Certification Academy LT0324-0922

24100 Stone Springs Blvd

Sterling Virginia 20166

Elisha Kehinde Hassanat, DNP, Msc., MSN-FNP, 

PMHNP, BSN, CCRN, LNC

347-901-6037

kennyt310@yahoo.com

Nurse Speak, The; LT031-1222

216 W. 99th St., Apt 12

New York, NY 10025

Damion Jenkins

410-701-0433

damion.jenkins@thenursespeak

Nursing CEUs With Lauran; LT0303-1221

2963 Ambrosia Ln W

Xenia, Ohio 45385

Barbara A Smith, Ed.D., MSN, RN

937-768-4555

lauran2410@live.com

Ohio Association of Occupational Health Nurses LLC; 

LT0337-0623

1046 Eastlake Dr.

Kathryn A Doytek MBA BSN RN

kdoytek@lincolnelectric.com

2163834237

Olathe Medical Center, Inc.; LT0048-0749

20333 W 151st Street

Olathe, KS 66062

Terri Koehler, BSN, RN

913-791-4312

teresa.koehler@olathehealth.org

Olathe Public Schools #233, Mill Creek Campus; 

LT0242-0950

300 E Loula Street, Health Services Department #027

Sarah Gilliland, DNP

913-780-8231

slgilliland@olatheschools.org

Omnicare Pharmacy of Kansas City; LT0150-0738

10400 Hickman Mills Drive, Suite 200

Kansas City, MO 64137

Sherry Lokken, BSN, RN, CRIN

816-942-2800

sherry.lokken@omnicare.com

Optum Infusion Pharmacy; LT0271-0610

15529 College Boulevard

Lenexa, KS 66219

Emily Fox

913-401-2844

efox@optum.com

Osawatomie State Hospital; LT0111-1105

500 State Hospital Drive

Osawatomie, KS 66064

Susan Lynch, BSN, RN

913-755-7099

Susan.Lynch@ks.gov 



Parris Helath Training services LT0325-0922

5407 Rohden Drive

Canal Winchester, Ohio 43110

Jessica Ann Trivett MSN, RN, CEN, PCCN, FAEN

614-424-9874

parrissolutions@gmail.com

Pittsburg State Unviersity, School of Nursing; LT0051-

0738

1701 S Broadway, 101 McPherson Hall

Kristi Frisbee, DNP, RN

620-235-4431

kfrisbee@pittstate.edu

Presbyterian Manors of Mid-America; LT0246-0316

2414 N Woodlawn

Wichita, KS 67220

Jeanne Gerstenkorn, RN, BSN, MSN

316-685-1100

jgerstenkorn@pmma.org

Pro Med Care LT0330-1222

3600 South SR 7 Suite 336

Mirama Florida 33023

Yvonne Murillo

305-310-07

wounderm@hotmail.com

Professional Continuing Education, Inc.; LT0053-0949

3513 W 92 Terr

Leawood, Ks. 66206

Rachel Hill, DNP, APRN, RN

913-341-5627

ruthanne@healthcare-pce.com

Providence Medical Center; LT0054-1127

8929 Parallel Parkway

Kansas City, KS 66112

Tiffany Day, RN, MSN, CMSRN

913-596-5121

tday@primehealthcare.com

Republic County Hospital; LT0057-0338

2420 G Street

Belleville, KS 66935

Rebecca Brown, MSN, RN

785-527-2254

rbrown@rphospital.org

Salina Regional Health Center; LT0136-0727

400 South Santa Fe Avenue

Salina, KS 67401

Tina Hill, MSN, RN, CBS

785-452-7060

krhill@srhc.com

Salina Surgical Hospital; LT0207-0606

401 S Santa Fe

Salina, KS 67401

Jolene Glavin, BSN, MSN

785-827-0610

jolene.glavin@salinasurgical.com

Seward County Community College; LT0163-0250

PO Box 1137

Liberal, KS 67905

Susan Ingland, MSN, RN

620-417-1401

susan.ingland@sccc.edu

Shawnee Mission Public Schools; LT0069-0149

8200 W 71st Street

Shawnee Mission, KS 66204

Jo Ann Blevins, RN, BSN

913-523-3856

joannblevins@smsd.org

Southwest Medical Center; LT0071-0327

315 W 15th

Liberal, KS 67905

Elizabeth Irby, BSN, RN

620-624-1651

eirby@swmedcenter.com

Stormont Vail HealthCenter; LT0072-0538

1500 SW 10th Avenue

Topeka, KS 66604

Dawn A. Garcia-Brinker, DNP, CNL-BC, RN

785-354-6179

Ann.GarciaBrinker@stormontvail.org

Susan B. Allen Memorial Hospital; LT0074-0349

720 W Central Avenue

El Dorado, KS 67042

Cecilia Goebel, RN, BSN, MHS

316-322-4577

cgoebel@sbamh.org 

TCG Media, LLC; LT0270-0111

6405 Metcalf Avenue, Suite 108

Overland Park, KS 66202

Sharon Seaton, RN, BSN, CHPN

719-331-1357

sseaton@corridorgroup.com



Teresa Sanderson Company LLC; LT0304-0620

(The Nursing Connection)

1834 Raccoon Road

Robinson, KS 66532

Jessica Franz, MSN, MA, RN

816-205-1539

sanderson.teresa@gmail.com

University of Kansas Health System St. Francis; 

LT0061-0138

1700 SW 7th Street

Mendy Crump, RN, BSN

785-295-7877

mendy.crump@kutopeka.com

University of Kansas, Area Health Education Ctr-E; 

LT0056-0749

1501 S Joplin, 4th Floor, Shirk Hall

Karen Aufdemberge, RN, BSN

620-235-4040

KAUFDEMBERGE@kumc.edu

Victorious Mentoring, LLC; LT0314-1221

6502 west 89th street apt. 90

Overland Park, KS 66212

Monique Henry

813-416-9946

info@victoriousmentoring.com

Washburn University, School of Nursing; LT0084-

0538

1700 SW College Avenue

Debbie Isaacson, DNP, RN

785-670-1525 or 785-670-1531

debbie.isaacson@washburn.edu

Wesley Medical Center; LT0085-0327

550 North Hillside

Wichita, KS 67214

Hope Helferich, BSN, RNC-OB, C-EFM

316-962-3080

hope.helferich@wesleymc.com

Wesley Perinatal Outreach; LT0081-0905

550 North Hillside

Wichita, KS 67214

Ruth Holland

316-962-8559

ruth.holland@wesleymc.com

Western Plains Medical Complex; LT0303-0618

3001 Avenue A, PO Box 1478

Dodge City, KS 67801

Tosha Fields, MSN, RN

620-225-8450

tosha.fields@lpnt.net

Wichita State University, College of Health Prof.; 

LT0090-0327

1845 Fairmount, Box 041

Debra Pile, DNP, APRN, PCNS

316-978-5738

debra.pile@wichita.edu

William Newton Hospital; LT0091-1138

1300 E 5th Avenue

Winfield, KS 67156

Melanie Burnett, MSn, RN

620-222-6245

melanie.burnett@wnmh.org


